TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS Business Capital, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., a subsidiary of RBS Citizens, N.A., as Agent		107/27/2012	National Associiation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryko Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a Ryko Manufacutring Co.)	
Street Address:	1500 SE 37th Street	
City:	Grimes	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1598173	CODE-A-WASH
Registration Number:	2160384	FOAMBRITE
Registration Number:	1689853	RYKO
Registration Number:	3253717	RYKO
Registration Number:	1377882	RYKO
Registration Number:	3560235	SOFTGLOSS MAXX
Registration Number:	2160385	SOFTGLOSS XS
Registration Number:	3368413	TRIO
Serial Number:	74199539	GATOR GLO
Serial Number:	75679116	SELECT-A-WASH
Registration Number:	1140638	RYKO
Registration Number:	1140637	RYKO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0825

900229547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 210196-67

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Oscar Ruiz

 Signature:
 /Oscar Ruiz/

 Date:
 07/27/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0826

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of July 27, 2012 by RBS Business Capital, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., a New York corporation, a subsidiary of RBS Citizens, N.A., as Agent, with its place of business at 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2800, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Ryko Solutions, Inc. (formerly known as Ryko Manufacturing Co), a Delaware corporation, (the "Corporation") owns the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("Listed Trademarks"), which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of April 4, 2011 executed by the Corporation and previously filed for record in the Office on April 15, 2012 Trademark Reel No. 004522, Frame No. 0907("Trademark Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has at the Corporation's request agreed to release its security interest in all of the Corporation's trademarks, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of the Corporation's trademarks and trademark applications, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein and to any other rights it might have arising out of the Trademark Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows.]

CHICAGO/#2344701.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0827

Signature Page to Release of Trademarks

RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., a subsidiary of RBS Citizens, N.A., as Agent

Bv:

G. Timothy O'Rourke Senior Vice President

STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) ss.:

COUNTY OF <u>Cuy</u>ahoga

On July 27, 2012, before me personally came G. Timothy O'Rourke, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is a Senior Vice President of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., a New York corporation, a subsidiary of RBS Citizens, N.A. and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by order of said entity.

Notary Public

MARJORIE A. GIBSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Exp. May 6, 2014

CHICAGO/#2344701

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademarks	Serial No.	Registration No.
CODE-A-WASH	73-768103	1598173
FOAMBRITE	75-277814	2160384
RYKO	74-174437	1689853
RYKO (and Design)	78-951990	3253717
RYKO (and Design)	73-450220	1377882
SOFTGLOSS MAXX	77-468432	3560235
SOFTGLOSS XS	75-277823	2160385
TRIO	77-171090	3368413
GATOR GLO	74-199539	n/a
SELECT-A-WASH	75-679116	3560235
RYKO	73-176835	1140638
RYKO (and Design)	73-176834	1140637
		W000529821 (Iowa)
RYKO		TMA718092 (Canadian)

Trade Names: Ryko, Ryko International, Ryko Manufacturing, Ryko Enterprises and other corporate derivatives of the name. In California Ryko uses Iowa Ryko, Inc.

Trade Names in Europe: Sport, Sport Delux, Sport W.H.Y., Excel, Exxecelduo; Turbo; Combo (Excel Combo/Supra Combo), Atlas, Atlas "R"; Minivista, Vista, Vista Plus, Minisupervista' Supervista, Supervista Plus, Delta, Delta Plus, Highligh, Senco, Hydrobot, Hydrofoam

CHICAGO/#2344701.1

RECORDED: 07/27/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0829